Vaccination

Total
Yes Not Alread Full Net: [ Net: No/ not Net:
Yes ASAP No y Y : : Received 1
Eventually sure | 1stshot| Vac Yes sure
or 2 doses
Sample Size 2040 177 66 168 63 374 1191 243 232 1565

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero, though
at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100 should be interpreted with caution

QAS. You've said that you received both doses of the COVID-19 vaccine. Did you receive the same brand for each, or was the second
dose different from the first?

Base=Received two doses 1191 - - - - - 1191 - - 1191
Vaccination
Total
Yes Not Alread Full Net: [ Net: No/ not Net:
Yes ASAP No Y Y : ’ Received 1
Eventually sure | 1stshot | Vac Yes sure
or 2 doses

Same both times 74% 74% 74%
Had a dlfferent brand the 26% 26% 26%
second time

QAB6. And how did you feel receiving a different brand for your second dose?

Base=Received a different

brand for second shot 315 ) ) ) ) ) 315 ) ) 315

Vaccination
Total
Yes Not Alread Full Net: [ Net: No/ not Net:
Yes ASAP No J L : : Received 1
Eventually sure | 1stshot | Vac Yes sure
or 2 doses

Totally comfortable 54% 54% 54%
Fairly comfortable 26% 26% 26%
A little uncomfortable 18% 18% 18%
Very uncomfortable 2% 2% 2%
Net: Comfortable 80% 80% 80%
Net: Not comfortable 20% 20% 20%




QA7. Did you experience any side effects from your vaccination?

Base=Received one or two 1565 ) ) 374 1101 ) ) 1565
doses
Vaccination
Total
Yes Not Already | Fully Net: [ Net: No/ not N?t:
Yes ASAP No Received 1
Eventually sure | 1stshot| Vac Yes sure
or 2 doses

Sore arm 72% 69% 74% 72%
Fatigue 42% 32% 45% 42%)
Muscle aches 28% 19% 30% 28%
Headache 27% 17% 30% 27%
Chills 15% 8% 18% 15%
Joint pain 14% 8% 15% 14%
Fever 13% 5% 15% 13%)
Nausea 10% 6% 11% 10%)
Skin reaction — swelling, 5% 1% 6% 5%
redness

Difficulty breathing 1% 1% 1% 1%
None of these 15% 15% 15% 15%
Net: Experience side 85% 85% 85% 85%
effects




QA8. [First Dose] And overall, give us a sense of how mild or intense your reaction was after each dose. Was your reaction:

Base=Received both doses
AND experienced side effects 1565 ) ) ) ) 374 1191 ) ) 1565
Vaccination
Total
Yes Not Alread Full Net: [ Net: No/ not Net:
Yes ASAP No y Y : : Received 1
Eventually sure | 1stshot| Vac Yes sure
or 2 doses
Mild - felt it a little, but no
impact on my day-to-day 71% 71% 71%
activities
Moderate - definitely felt it,
sloweq me down, and had 21% 21% 21%
some impact on my daily
routine
Severe - hit me really hard,
| had lto go tg bed and/or it 8% 8% 8%
massively disrupted my
daily routine

QAB8. [Second Dose] And overall, give us a sense of how mild or intense your reaction was after each dose. Was your reaction:

Vaccination
Total
Yes Not Alread Full Net: [ Net: No/ not Net:
Yes ASAP No Y Y : ’ Received 1
Eventually sure | 1stshot | Vac Yes sure
or 2 doses

Mild - felt it a little, but no
impact on my day-to-day 51% 51% 51%
activities
Moderate - definitely felt it,
slowed me down, and had

e . . 33% 33% 33%
some impact on my daily
routine
Severe - hit me really hard,
Ih i

ad lto go tp bed and/or it 15% 15% 15%
massively disrupted my
daily routine




QB1. Thinking about when you’ve been fully vaccinated - and you’ve had time to build up your immunity - how likely is it that you will
spend time in person with people who are unvaccinated?

Base=Have recglved at least 1565 ) ) ) ) 374 1191 ) ) 1565
one dose in QA4
Vaccination
Total
Yes Not Alread Full Net: [ Net: No/ not Net:
Yes ASAP No - 4 : : Received 1
Eventually sure | 1stshot| Vac Yes sure
or 2 doses
Very likely, once I'm 23% 27% 21% 23%
protected
Pretty likely 31% 34% 30% 31%
Unlikely 30% 25% 32% 30%
Very unlikely, I'm going to
be extremely careful who | 16% 14% 17% 16%
am around
Net: Likely 53% 62% 51% 53%
Net: Unlikely 47% 38% 49% 47%)
QB2. Do you feel it's OK to ask others about their vaccination status?
Base=All 2040 177| 66]  168] 63| 374 1191]  243] 232] 1565
Vaccination
Total
Yes Not Alread Full Net: [ Net: No/ not Net:
Yes ASAP No Y Y : ’ Received 1
Eventually sure | 1stshot | Vac Yes sure
or 2 doses
Totally fine 49% 68% 25% 6% 4% 47% 57% 56% 5% 55%
Not OK, it's personal 22% 14% 59% 79% 64% 20% 11% 26% 75% 13%)
Depends on who it is 29% 18% 16% 15% 31% 33% 32% 17% 20% 32%




QB3. [Family/friends] And how comfortable are you, yourself, asking other people about their vaccination status?

Vaccination
Total
Yes Not Already | Fully Net: [ Net: No/ not N?t:
Yes ASAP No Received 1
Eventually sure | 1stshot| Vac Yes sure
or 2 doses
Totally comfortable 78% 78% 68% 51% 32% 77% 80% 77% 43% 79%
Fairly comfortable 16% 16% 23% 19% 39% 15% 16% 17% 27% 16%
A little uncomfortable 4% 5% 9% 14% 8% 5% 3% 5% 12% 3%)
Very uncomfortable 1% 1% 11% 1% *% 1% 4% 1%,
Don't care to ask 2% 1% 16% 10% 2% 1% 1% 14% 1%
Net: comfortable 94% 94% 91% 70% 71% 92% 96% 93% 70% 95%
Net: Uncomfortable 4% 5% 9% 14% 19% 6% 3% 6% 16% 4%
QB3. [Coworkers/Acquaintances] And how comfortable are you, yourself, asking other people about their vaccination status?
Vaccination
Total
Yes Not Already | Fully Net: [ Net: No/ not N?t:
Yes ASAP No Received 1
Eventually sure | 1stshot| Vac Yes sure
or 2 doses
Totally comfortable 43% 53% 31% 25% 9% 37% 45% 50% 19% 44%
Fairly comfortable 37% 36% 37% 27% 15% 42% 37% 36% 22% 38%)
A little uncomfortable 13% 6% 32% 12% 36% 14% 13% 10% 21% 13%
Very uncomfortable 3% 2% 5% 23% 3% 2% 2% 12% 2%
Don't care to ask 4% 2% 31% 17% 3% 3% 2% 25% 3%
Net: comfortable 81% 90% 68% 53% 24% 79% 83% 86% 41% 82%
Net: Uncomfortable 15% 8% 32% 17% 59% 17% 15% 12% 33% 15%




QB3. [Strangers] And how comfortable are you, yourself, asking other people about their vaccination status?

Vaccination
Total
Yes Not Alread Full Net: [ Net: No/ not Net:
Yes ASAP No Y Y : : Received 1
Eventually sure | 1stshot| Vac Yes sure
or 2 doses
Totally comfortable 17% 23% 15% 21% 15% 17% 22% 13% 17%
Fairly comfortable 24% 32% 13% 13% 5% 22% 25% 29% 10% 24%
A little uncomfortable 27% 27% 41% 9% 18% 28% 27% 29% 13% 27%
Very uncomfortable 15% 8% 20% 7% 53% 20% 15% 10% 25% 16%
Don't care to ask 16% 10% 10% 50% 24% 16% 16% 10% 40% 16%
Net: comfortable 42% 55% 29% 34% 5% 37% 42% 51% 22% 41%
Net: Uncomfortable 43% 35% 61% 16% 71% 48% 42% 39% 38% 43%
QBA4. Broadly, thinking about resuming life and activities you did before the pandemic, which best describes the way you are
approaching this:
Vaccination
Total
Yes Not Alread Full Net: [ Net: No/ not Net:
Yes ASAP No Y Y : ’ Received 1
Eventually sure | 1stshot| Vac Yes sure
or 2 doses
Resuming everything Idid, | = 550, 29% 48%)| 83%| 57% 3a%|  27%|  34% 76% 29%

no real hesitation

Being more cautious than
before; returning to most, 50% 54% 38% 13% 20% 52% 56% 50% 15% 55%
but not all activities

Going slow - not planning
to resume pre-pandemic 16% 17% 14% 4% 23% 14% 17% 17% 9% 17%
activities for a long time yet




QB5. And, thinking about your resumption of pre-pandemic activities, such as returning to work at an office, seeing friends, attending
community events, etc. does this prospect make you feel:

Vaccination
Total
Yes Not Alread Full Net: [ Net: No/ not Net:
Yes ASAP No y Y : : Received 1
Eventually sure | 1stshot| Vac Yes sure
or 2 doses
Very excited 30% 29% 42% 63% 36% 31% 25% 33% 56% 26%)
More excited than anxious 42% 44% 34% 28% 39% 40% 45% 41% 31% 44%
More anxious than excited 25% 23% 25% 8% 15% 25% 28% 24% 10% 27%
Very anxious 3% 3% 1% 10% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Net: Excited 2% 73% 75% 91% 75% 71% 70% 74% 87% 70%
Net: Anxious 28% 27% 25% 9% 25% 29% 30% 26% 13% 30%)

QB6. [Agree] For each of the following scenarios or places, do you agree or disagree that proof of vaccination should be mandatory?

Vaccination
Total
Yes Not Alread Full Net: [ Net: No/ not Net:
Yes ASAP No Y Y : ’ Received 1
Eventually sure | 1stshot| Vac Yes sure
or 2 doses
At your place of work 61% 70% 26% 1% 13% 58% 73% 58% 4% 69%
At public places in your
ity i.e.

Sl . 59% 71% 25%|  1%|  10% 55%|  72%|  58% 3% 68%
restaurants, malls, movie
theatres, churches etc.
To attend a public event or
| theri t

arge gathering (concerts, 67% 76% 23%| 1% 9% 66%| 81%| 62% 4% 78%
events with more than 50
people)
T ial

o board a commercial 75% 82% 3tw| 2% 16% 78%| 88%| 70% 6% 86%
airline flight
To travel to the US 73% 80% 33% 4% 14% 75% 87% 67% 7% 84%
To travel internationally

K 75% 81% 42% 5% 16% 78% 88% 71% 8% 86%

(excluding the US)




QB6. [Disagree] For each of the following scenarios or places, do you agree or disagree that proof of vaccination should be mandatory?

Vaccination
Total
Yes Not Alread Full Net: [ Net: No/ not Net:
Yes ASAP No y Y : : Received 1
Eventually sure | 1stshot| Vac Yes sure
or 2 doses
At your place of work 32% 23% 64% 99% 73% 33% 19% 34% 92% 23%
At public places in your
community i.e., . 36% 27% 67% 99% 79% 37% 25% 38% 94% 28%
restaurants, malls, movie
theatres, churches etc.
To attend a public event or
large gathering (concerts, 30% 21% 71%|  98%|  80% 29%|  16%|  35% 93% 19%
events with more than 50
people)
To board a commercial 23% 16% 62%|  94%| 77% 18%|  10%|  29% 89% 12%
airline flight
To travel to the US 23% 17% 65% 93% 77% 19% 10% 30% 89% 13%)
To travel internationally
K 22% 16% 56% 94% 75% 17% 9% 27% 88% 11%)
(excluding the US)

QB6. [At your place of work] For each of the following scenarios or places, do you agree or disagree that proof of vaccination should be

mandatory?

Vaccination
Total
Yes Not | Already | Fully Net: [ Net: No/ not Ngt:
Yes ASAP No Received 1
Eventually sure | 1stshot| Vac Yes sure
or 2 doses
Strongly agree 36% 46% 9% 7% 30% 45% 36% 2% 41%)
Agree 24% 24% 16% 1% 6% 27% 28% 22% 2% 28%
Disagree 12% 11% 17% 8% 9% 14% 11% 13% 8% 12%)
Strongly Disagree 20% 12% 47% 91% 64% 19% 8% 22% 83% 11%)
Not sure/Can't say 7% 6% 10% 1% 14% 9% 8% 8% 4% 8%
Net: Agree 61% 70% 26% 1% 13% 58% 73% 58% 4% 69%
Net: Disagree 32% 23% 64% 99% 73% 33% 19% 34% 92% 23%




QB6. [At public places in your community] For each of the following scenarios or places, do you agree or disagree that proof of
vaccination should be mandatory?

Vaccination
Total
Yes Not Already | Fully Net: [ Net: No/ not N?t:
Yes ASAP No Received 1
Eventually sure | 1stshot| Vac Yes sure
or 2 doses
Strongly agree 33% 43% 6% 5% 28% 40% 33% 1% 37%
Agree 27% 28% 18% 1% 6% 28% 32% 25% 2% 31%
Disagree 15% 17% 21% 7% 14% 18% 16% 18% 9% 16%
Strongly Disagree 21% 10% 46% 93% 66% 19% 9% 20% 85% 12%
Not sure/Can't say 4% 2% 8% 10% 8% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Net: Agree 59% 71% 25% 1% 10% 55% 72% 58% 3% 68%
Net: Disagree 36% 27% 67% 99% 79% 37% 25% 38% 94% 28%)

QB6. [To attend a public event or large gathering] For each of the following scenarios or places, do you agree or disagree that proof of
vaccination should be mandatory?

Vaccination
Total
Yes Not Already | Fully Net: [ Net: No/ not N?t:
Yes ASAP No Received 1
Eventually sure | 1stshot | Vac Yes sure
or 2 doses
Strongly agree 47% 54% 9% 3% 42% 59% 42% 1% 55%
Agree 20% 22% 14% 1% 6% 24% 23% 20% 3% 23%
Disagree 10% 13% 26% 8% 19% 12% 9% 17% 11% 10%
Strongly Disagree 19% 8% 45% 90% 62% 16% 8% 18% 82% 10%
Not sure/Can't say 3% 2% 6% 1% 10% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Net: Agree 67% 76% 23% 1% 9% 66% 81% 62% 4% 78%
Net: Disagree 30% 21% 71% 98% 80% 29% 16% 35% 93% 19%




QB6. [To board a commercial airline flight] For each of the following scenarios or places, do you agree or disagree that proof of
vaccination should be mandatory?

Vaccination
Total
Yes Not Already | Fully Net: [ Net: No/ not N?t:
Yes ASAP No Received 1
Eventually sure | 1stshot| Vac Yes sure
or 2 doses
Strongly agree 60% 65% 13% 1% 8% 59% 73% 51% 3% 69%
Agree 15% 17% 23% 1% 8% 19% 16% 19% 3% 17%
Disagree 6% 9% 24% 9% 16% 6% 4% 13% 11% 5%
Strongly Disagree 16% 7% 38% 84% 61% 13% 6% 16% 78% 7%
Not sure/Can't say 2% 2% 1% 4% 7% 4% 1% 1% 5% 2%
Net: Agree 75% 82% 37% 2% 16% 78% 88% 70% 6% 86%
Net: Disagree 23% 16% 62% 94% 77% 18% 10% 29% 89% 12%

QB6. [To travel to the US] For each of the following scenarios or places, do you agree or disagree that proof of vaccination should be
mandatory?

Vaccination
Total
Yes Not Already | Fully Net: [ Net: No/ not N?t:
Yes ASAP No Received 1
Eventually sure | 1stshot | Vac Yes sure
or 2 doses
Strongly agree 56% 64% 19% 2% 8% 55% 67% 51% 4% 64%
Agree 17% 17% 14% 2% 6% 20% 20% 16% 3% 20%
Disagree 7% 8% 25% 9% 9% 8% 5% 13% 9% 6%
Strongly Disagree 16% 9% 40% 84% 68% 12% 5% 17% 80% 7%
Not sure/Can't say 3% 3% 1% 3% 9% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3%
Net: Agree 73% 80% 33% 4% 14% 75% 87% 67% 7% 84%
Net: Disagree 23% 17% 65% 93% 77% 19% 10% 30% 89% 13%




QB6. [To travel internationally (excluding the US)] For each of the following scenarios or places, do you agree or disagree that proof of
vaccination should be mandatory?

Vaccination
Total
Yes Not Already | Fully Net: [ Net: No/ not N?t:
Yes ASAP No Received 1
Eventually sure | 1stshot| Vac Yes sure
or 2 doses
Strongly agree 59% 67% 23% 3% 8% 59% 71% 55% 4% 68%)
Agree 16% 15% 19% 3% 8% 18% 18% 16% 4% 18%
Disagree 6% 9% 21% 9% 11% 6% 4% 12% 9% 5%)
Strongly Disagree 16% 7% 35% 85% 64% 11% 5% 15% 79% 6%
Not sure/Can't say 3% 3% 2% 1% 9% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Net: Agree 75% 81% 42% 5% 16% 78% 88% 71% 8% 86%
Net: Disagree 22% 16% 56% 94% 75% 17% 9% 27% 88% 11%




